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MMGSY (AWSESH) Fund for Work
FRORM GI'R 19-A

(See Government of India's decision (1) below Rule-150)

Form of Utilization Certificate up to

SL
NO

Name of
Scheme

Sanction No. &
date with Amount
(in lakh)

Amount Received
(in lakh)

Particulars

Construction

FFund Reeeived form

Certified that out of Rs.3071.04035

of Rural ;‘;:;‘f)‘\‘;’byléd“(')“mw lakh of grants-in-aid sanctioned

roads under | BRRDA Patna up to duriqg the year 2024-25

MMGSY lr:x-zo;s-gg b ko in favour of

(NDB) D28 14 RIS SIOK Rs.42.55237 Lakh | Executive Engineer R.W.D (Works)
-28.04.2025(CFMS

(AWSESH) ( ) Division  Benipatti  under this

Fund. department, a sum of Rs.3041.66135

i. Through

lakh has been utilized for the purpose
of MMGSY (AWSESH) schemes
Fund. as given in the margin for

0.00000
i ?llfrJ;uD/I:-CFMS- 3071.04035 which it was sanctioned and then the
: il 3071.04035 balance of Rs.29.37900 lakh
remaining unutilized at the end of the
Expenditure during period under report.
the F/Y -2025-26
i. Through
BRRDA- 0.00000
ii. Through CFMs- | 3041.66135
Total:- | 30.4166135
Balance-
i. Through
BRRDA-
ii. Through 0.00000
CFMS- 29.37900
Total:- | 29.37900

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the condition on which the grant in aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which

it was sanctioned.
Kind of Checks exercised: -

6] Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer /Superintending Engineer.

(ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/
Superintending Engineer.

(iii)  Construction Materials have been tested.

(iv)  Measurements have been recorded in the MB'S and test check conducted by
the Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer

) All other formalities have been observed.

Physical Progress achieved:-

(vi)
(vii)

Divisio

2~

rz /Ld?ount Officer
R.W.D Works Division, Benipatti

Construction of Road Works.
Construction of CD Works.

~

Be

Executive Engineer

R.W.D Works Division, Benipatti

%\’Ib




Rural Works Department

MMGSY (AWSESH) NDB-BRRP2 Allotment Requisition Format

Name Of Division:- R-W.D. Works Division, Benipattj

Month -May-2025

SL

Year
No. e

Name Of Road

Name Of
Contractor
(in English)

[
Length
(in km)

3

J:.o_.::

Administratiye Sanction

Agreement Amount
(in Lacs)

Allotment

(in Lacs)

Main Work

Maintenance

Received
(in Lacs)

5

6

1 12023-24

Construction of RCC Bridge
Span 3 x 6.0 x 3.5 m at Ch-
400 m in Barham Sthan To
Basko Madhwapur Road
MMGSY(AWSHESH) NDB
BRRP2-807-498-588-1N-
BENIPATTI

2 12023-24

Bengara Pokhrauni Road To
Minto Muslim Tol
MMGSY(AWSHESH) NDB
BRRP2-807-498-588-1N-
BENIPATTI

3 12023-24

TO1 To Pakarsama Road To
Taraiya Mahadalit
MMGSY(AWSHESH) NDB

BRRP2-807-498-588-1N-
BENIPATTI

Barham Sthan To Basko
Madhwapur Road

4 |2023-24 IMMGSY(AWSHESH) NDB

BRRP2-807-498-588-1N-
BENIPATTI

5 12023-24

Utra High School To
Sanyasi Tol To Ratauli
Mahadalit Tol

MMGSY(AWSHESH) NDB

BRRP2-807-498-588-1N-
BENIPATTI

Govind Jha

S0(M)

185.140

172.43345

1.23619

0.00000

Expenditur®
as per mIS
(in Lacs)

—

Measurment
Value
Amount
(in Lacs)

Current

Demand

(in Lacs)
(11-9)

Remarks

10

11

12

13

0.00000

48.01075

48.01075

On going

0.750

99.050

86.92683

6.27416

0.00000

0.00000

49.79006

49.79006

On going

2.350

309.940

260.45322

13.93713

160.07917

160.07917

218.32081

58.24164

On going

0.570

76.040

67.76354

4.71421

0.00000

0.00000

34.50825

34.50825

On going

1.360 1

56.870

131.78292

10.50443

67.63799

67.63799

Total:-

5030 | 827.040

719.35996

36.66612

98.61719

30.97920

On going

227.71716

227.71716

449.24706

221.52990

R.W.D

Tu\

ks

U_<M\H;ono::~ Officer

Division, Benipatti

b
29

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division, Benipatti

?f%‘%\w

Dw\om\ﬂ.




