कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बेनीपट्टी

पत्रांक 8.49. अंग्रेंच

प्रेषक-

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल, बेनीपट्टी

सेवा में.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-सचिव, ब्राडा, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

बेनीपट्टी, दिनांक 20105/2025

विषय:-

MMGSY (AWSESH) अन्तर्गत चल रहे योजना का आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक MMGSY (AWSESH) अन्तर्गत चल रहे योजना का अधियाचना से संबंधित प्रतिवेदन विहित प्रपत्र में तैयार कर समर्पित की जा रही है। ये कार्य संतोषप्रद है।

अनुरोध है कि MMGSY (AWSESH) अन्तर्गत चल रहे योजना के भुगतान हेतु

रू0 221.52990 लाख आवंटन तत्काल उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाए।

अनु0:—यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन,

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बेनीपट्टी।

MMGSY (AWSESH) Fund for Work FRORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's decision (1) below Rule-150) Form of Utilization Certificate up to 30 April 2025

SL	Name of	Sanction No. &	Amount Received	Particulars
NO	Scheme	date with Amount	(in lakh)	
		(in lakh)		
1.	Construction of Rural roads under MMGSY (NDB) (AWSESH) Fund.	Fund Received form Secretary Cum Empowered officer BRRDA Patna up to F/Y-2025-26 Letter No-02 Dt-28.04.2025(CFMS)	Rs.42.55237 Lakh	Certified that out of Rs.3071.04035 lakh of grants-in-aid sanctioned during the year 2024-25 (30 April 2025) in favour of Executive Engineer R.W.D (Works) Division Benipatti under this department, a sum of Rs.3041.66135 lakh has been utilized for the purpose
		i. Through BRRDA- ii. Through CFMS- Total:- Expenditure during	0.00000 3071.04035 3071.04035	of MMGSY (AWSESH) schemes Fund. as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and then the balance of Rs.29.37900 lakh remaining unutilized at the end of the period under report.
		the F/Y -2025-26 i. Through BRRDA- ii. Through CFMS- Total:-	0.00000 3041.66135 30.4166135	ported unider reports
		i. Through BRRDA- ii. Through CFMS- Total:-	0.00000 <u>29.37900</u> 29.37900	

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the condition on which the grant in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised: -

- (i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer /Superintending Engineer.
- (ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- (iii) Construction Materials have been tested.
- (iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MB'S and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer
- (v) All other formalities have been observed.

3. Physical Progress achieved:-

- (vi) Construction of Road Works.
- (vii) Construction of CD Works.

Divisional Account Officer R.W.D Works Division, Benipatti Executive Engineer R.W.D Works Division, Benipatti

AX 15/25

Name Of Division:- R.W.D. Works Division, Benipatti MMGSY (AWSESH) NDB-BRRP2 Allotment Requisition Format Rural Works Department

	221.52990	449.24706	227.71716	227.71716	36.66612	719.35996	827.040 7	5.030		Total:-			Г
On going	30.97920	98.61719	67.63799	1	10.50443	131.78292		1.360		Utra High School To Sanyasi Tol To Ratauli Mahadalit Tol MMGSY(AWSHESH) NDB BRRP2-807-498-588-1N- BENIPATTI	2023-24 _N	2	1
On going	34.50825	34.50825	0.00000	0.00000	4.71421	67.76354	76.040	0.570		Barham Sthan To Basko Madhwapur Road 2023-24 MMGSY(AWSHESH) NDB BRRP2-807-498-588-IN- BENIPATTI	2023-24	4	-
On going	58.24164	218.32081	160.07917	160.07917	13.93713	260.45322	309.940	2.350	Govind Jha	T01 To Pakarsama Road To Taraiya Mahadalit 2023-24 MMGSY(AWSHESH) NDB BRRP2-807-498-588-IN- BENIPATTI	2023-24	ω	
On going	49.79006	49.79006	0.00000	0.00000	6.27416	86.92683	99.050	0.750		Bengara Pokhrauni Road To Minto Muslim Tol 2023-24 MMGSY(AWSHESH) NDB BRRP2-807-498-588-1N- BENIPATTI	2023-24	2	
On going	075	48.01075	0.00000	0.00000	1.23619	172,43345	40	50(M)			2023-24	1	
13	12	11	i i	9	8	7	6	5	4	3	,	1.	
Remarks	(in Lacs) (11-9)	Amount (in Lacs)	Expenditure as per MIS (in Lacs)	Received (in Lacs)	Maintenance	Main Work	Amount (in Lacs)	Length (in km)	(in English)		,	- 78	
	Current	Measurment Value	Total	Allotment	Agreement Amount (in Lacs)		Administrative Sanction	Administ	Name Of	Name Of Road	Year	SI.	
		Month -May-2025		len to r				patti	S Division, Beni	Name of Division, Benipatti	ATTO STITE	72	

R.W.D. Works Division, Benipatti Account Officer

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division, Benipatti